

City Council
Mayor John W. Minto
Vice Mayor Rob McNelis
Council Member Ronn Hall
Council Member Laura Koval
Council Member Dustin Trotter

CITY OF SANTEE
NOTICE & AGENDA FOR A SPECIAL MEETING
Santee City Council

City Manager | Marlene D. Best City Attorney | Shawn D. Hagerty City Clerk | Annette Fagan Ortiz

20.0

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA TOWN HALL – DISTRICT 4 VIRTUAL/TELEPHONIC Assistant to the City Manager | Kathy Valverde Community Services Director | Bill Maertz Development Services Director | Melanie Kush Finance Director/Treasurer | Tim McDermott Fire & Life Safety Director/Fire Chief | John Garlow Human Resources Director | Erica Hardy Law Enforcement | Captain Christina Bavencoff

## **GOVERNOR'S EXECUTIVE ORDER N-29-20 RE: CORONAVIRUS COVID-19**

This meeting will be conducted pursuant to the provisions of the Governor's Executive Order which suspends certain requirements of the Ralph M. Brown Act. In an effort to protect public health and prevent the spread of COVID-19, the Town Hall meeting on Wednesday, April 7, 2021, will be conducted via webinar and telephonically.

## **VIRTUAL MEETING OPTIONS\*\***

TO WATCH (via online)

https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/903361366234765582

## TO LISTEN (via telephone)

(619) 678-0714, a pin number will be required, please enter 690-558-400#.

## LIVE PUBLIC COMMENT

Members of the public who wish to comment on matters on the Special Meeting agenda may register for the webinar with the link above and email the City Clerk at <a href="CITYCLERK@CITYOFSANTEECA.GOV">CITYCLERK@CITYOFSANTEECA.GOV</a> with the name that you registered with and the item(s) you wish to speak on. The City Clerk will call the name when it is time to speak.

TOWN HALL – DISTRICT 4 WEDNESDAY, APRIL 7, 2021 6:30 – 7:30 PM

I, John W. Minto, Mayor of the City of Santee, California, hereby give notice that a virtual/telephonic Special Meeting of the Santee City Council has been scheduled for **6:30 p.m. on Wednesday, April 7**, **2021.** The sole purpose of this Notice is to advise the public that a quorum or more of the City Council may be in attendance, at a meeting regarding District 4, which is scheduled for **6:30 p.m. on Wednesday, April 7**, **2021.** Mayor Minto and District 4 Council Member Trotter will be present, the meeting is open to the public and all members of the public who are interested in District 4 are encouraged to attend. A quorum or more of the City Council may or may not attend the Town Hall meeting. If a quorum or more does attend, no City Council action will be taken.

- Call to Order
- 2. Town Hall District 4
- 3. Public Comment/Questions
- 4. Adjournment

The City of Santee complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, as required by Section 12132 of the American with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 USC § 12132). Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in a meeting should direct such request to the City Clerk's Office at (619) 258-4100, ext. 112 at least 48 hours before the meeting, if possible.



The City Council also sits as the Community Development Commission Successor Agency and the Santee Public Financing Authority. Any actions taken by these agencies are separate from the actions taken by City Council. For questions regarding this agenda, please contact the City Clerk's Office at (619) 258-4100 x114